
 
2024‐25 MEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

 

NOVEMBER 
                                          
MON. NOV. 4  STONY BROOK    FISERV FORUM    TBA 
FRI. NOV. 8  GEORGE MASON   AL MCGUIRE CENTER   TBA 
MON. NOV. 11  CENTRAL MICHIGAN   FISERV FORUM    TBA 
Fri. Nov. 15  at Maryland    College Park, Md.    TBA 
TUE. NOV. 19  PURDUE    FISERV FORUM    TBA 
Sat. Nov. 23  vs. Georgia     Nassau, Bahamas   TBA 
WED. NOV. 27  STONEHILL    FISERV FORUM    TBA 
SAT. NOV. 30  WESTERN CAROLINA (Nike N7)  FISERV FORUM    TBA 
 
DECEMBER 
 
Wed. Dec. 4  at Iowa State (Big 12-BIG EAST Battle) Ames, Iowa    TBA 
SAT.  DEC. 7  WISCONSIN    FISERV FORUM    TBA 
Sat. Dec. 14  at Dayton    Dayton, Ohio    TBA 
WED. DEC. 18  BUTLER *    FISERV FORUM    TBA 
Sat. Dec. 21  at Xavier *    Cincinnati, Ohio    TBA 
Tue. Dec. 31  at Providence *    Providence, R.I.    TBA 
 
JANUARY 
 
FRI. JAN. 3  CREIGHTON *    FISERV FORUM    TBA 
TUE. JAN. 7  GEORGETOWN *   FISERV FORUM    TBA 
Tue. Jan. 14  at DePaul *    Chicago, Ill.    TBA 
SAT. JAN. 18  XAVIER *    FISERV FORUM    TBA 
Tue. Jan. 21  at Seton Hall *    Newark, N.J.    TBA 
FRI. JAN. 24  VILLANOVA *    FISERV FORUM    TBA 
Tue. Jan. 28  at Butler *    Indianapolis, Ind.    TBA 
 
FEBRUARY 
 
SAT. FEB. 1  UCONN *    FISERV FORUM    TBA 
Tue. Feb. 4  at St. John’s *    New York, N.Y.    TBA 
Sat. Feb. 8  at Creighton *    Omaha, Neb.    TBA 
TUE. FEB. 11  DEPAUL *    FISERV FORUM    TBA 
TUE. FEB. 18  SETON HALL *    FISERV FORUM    TBA 
Fri. Feb. 21  at Villanova *    Villanova, Pa.    TBA 
TUE. FEB. 25  PROVIDENCE *    FISERV FORUM    TBA 
 
MARCH 
 
Sat. Mar. 1  at Georgetown *    Washington, D.C.    TBA 
Tue. Mar. 4  at UConn *    Storrs, Conn.    TBA 
SAT. MAR. 8  ST. JOHN’S (AL’S DAY)   FISERV FORUM    TBA 
 
   BIG EAST Tournament     
Wed. Mar. 12  First Round    New York, N.Y.  FS1  TBA 
Thur. Mar. 13  Quarterfinals    New York, N.Y.  FS1  TBA 
Fri. Mar. 14  Semifinals    New York, N.Y.  FS1  TBA 
Sat. Mar. 15  Final     New York, N.Y.  FOX  TBA 
 
Home games in BOLD CAPS           All times are Central Standard Time (CST)              * = BIG EAST Conference game 


